





Board of Commissioners Agenda Item Transmittal Form Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form

Type of contract: 1 year x Multi-year	Single Event	Contract #: C-2022-198 - CO BOC Approval Date:				
☐ Submission Information	☐ Vendor Info					
Contact Name: Mary-Lou M. Snow	Vendor Name: View					
Department: Board of Commissioners	Address 175 Control U.S. Control					
2 squa of commissioners	Address: 175 Gwinnett Drive, Ste. 260					
	Address: Lawrenceville, GA 30046					
Project Title: View Point Health/Rockdale County						
Opening Doors to Recovery	Email: chad.jones@v	phealth.org				
1200	Phone #: 770-856-8019					
300 Funding Account Number: 100-1 510 -521200-03	Contact: Chad Jones					
MCYLUSC \$ 12,855 on annual Contract amount: \$88,477 Contract 15,622 Contract Type: Goods () Services (x) Labor ()	Term of contract: 1 year					
Contract Action: New() Renewal Change Order 💢	(and the control of t					
Original Contract Number: C-2022-198						
		1.50				
CFO						
Finance Director Signature I have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is		t Manager Signature				
approved for processing.	I have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.					
Callolo Um	with a chasing rollers of Rockdale County.					
Signature: Date: 12/4/2024	Signature: Date: /2//					
	Time W	Colone 4/4/24				
Detailed Summary of Contract:						
I'm requesting an increase of \$12,855, which would total \$88,477						
This will maintain the contact with clients, even for unbillable services.						
	s services.					
Department Head/Elected Official Signature:	Date					
	Juc	-				

2024-649

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Service Provider Agreement for Opening Doors to Recovery Program dated December 13, 2022

This AMENDMENT, made and entered into by and between ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA, hereinafter called the "County", and VIEW POINT HEALTH, hereinafter called the "Service Provider" or "View Point Health", shall be incorporated into and become a part of the original Agreement cited immediately above.

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed, pursuant to the Agreement to amend the contract as needed, and;

WHEREAS, a need to amend the contract has arisen.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and promises to be carried out by each party herein and in the original Agreement cited above, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- 1. Contract amount shall increase from by \$12,855 for 2025 (Previous total is \$75,622) making new total \$88,477 in accordance with View Point's cost sheet attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. Renew contract term through December 31, 2025.

All other terms and conditions remain in effect in accordance with the Agreement referenced in this Amendment.

this day of	parties hereto have executed this Contract Amendment on, 2024.
VIEW POINT HEALTH	ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA
By: Jennifer Hibbard, CEO	By:Osborn Nesbitt, Sr., Chairman
Witness:	Attest:
Juny Robertson	Jennifer Rutledge, Executive Director County Clerk
	Approved as to form:
	M. Qader A. Baig, County Attorney

Opening Doors to Recovery Budget Year Three - Revised

Position	FTE	Salary		Fringe Repefits Eq		Staff Equipment & Supplies		Travel & Telecom		TOTAL COSTS	
Licensed Clinician	1.0	\$ 55,000	\$	22,550	\$	1,000	\$	3,100	\$	81,650	
Peer Specialist/ODR Navigator	1.0	\$ 37,800	\$	15,498	\$	1,000	\$	4,300	\$	58,598	
Peer Specialist/ODR Navigator	1.0	\$ 37,800	\$	15,498	\$	1,000	\$	4,300	\$	58,598	
Total Estimated Personnel Costs							\$	198,846			
TOTAL (Including 7.5% Indirect/Administrative Costs)							\$	213,759			
View Point Health - IN KIND (CCBHC SAMHSA Grant)								\$	91,000		
Total Estimated Billing (Annual Year Three)							\$	19,369			
JORAGO RICONTRACTOREGUESTOS SELECTORES									S	88,477	